07-08-2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1594 Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 05/3 /2002) 102785627 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Silicon Valley Bank CHROME SYSTEMS CORP. Internal Address: ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership Limited Partnership Street Address: 3003 Tasman Drive Other State: CA ZIP: 95054 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No City: Santa Clara 3. Nature of conveyance: 🔲 Individual(s) citizenship Association ☐ Assignment ☐Merger General Partnership ☐ Change of Name Limited Partnership Security Agreement ☐ Corporation-State-Delaware ☐ Other Other \_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No Execution Date: 04/08/04 Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark No.(s) <del>1617404</del> 2712638 2766438 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 13 concerning document should be mailed: Name: Silicon Valley Bank 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$90.00 Internal Address: Loan Documentation HA155 □ Enclosed Street Address: 3003 Tasman Dr. Authorized to be charged to deposit account City: Santa Clara State: Ca ZIP: 95054 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 07/07/2004 LMJELLER 00000062 1617404 40.00 DF 02 FC:8525 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

You Watton Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: io Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

## ADDENDUM TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement is executed pursuant to, and is an addendum to, an Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated April 25, 2003. This Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement is presented for recordation as constructive notice that Chrome Systems Corporation ("Assignor"), with its principal office at 700 NE Multnomah, Portland, OR 97232, the owner of the intellectual property identified in the exhibits attached hereto, has granted to SILICON VALLEY BANK ("Assignee"), with its principal office at 3003 Tasman Drive, Santa Clara, CA 95054, a security interest in the intellectual property, and the exclusive rights comprised in the intellectual property, to secure payment of a debt.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement as of April 8, 2004.

CHROME SYSTEMS CORPORATION

Name.

Name.\_

PRESIDENT & COD

TRADEMARK REEL: 003004 FRAME: 0354 Exhibit "B" attached to that certain Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated April 8, 2004.

> **EXHIBIT** "B" **PATENTS**

**PATENT DESCRIPTION** 

DOCKET NO. COUNTRY SERIAL NO. FILING DATE STATUS

H:\docs\ipagrmnt\addcartia.doc 4\99 dm

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003004 FRAME: 0355**  Exhibit "D" attached to that certain Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated April 8, 2004.

EXHIBIT "D" SERVICE MARKS

SERVICE MARK

DESCRIPTION COUNTRY SERIAL NO. REG. NO STATUS

H:\docs\ipagrmnt\addcartia.doc 4\99 dm

**RECORDED: 07/06/2004** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003004 FRAME: 0356